



14th October, 2020

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate

Ref: Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 Scrip Code: 538734

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to above, please find enclosed herewith, Compliance Certificate for the half year ended 30th September, 2020.

Nagpur

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For Ceinsys Tech Limited

Saurabh Somani

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer





13th October, 2020

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

25th Floor, Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400001

Sub: Compliance Certificate

Ref: Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 Scrip Code: 538734

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Bigshare Services Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000001385).

For Ceinsys Tech Limited

Saurabh Somani

Company Secretary &

Compliance Officer

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

Digitally signed by SUBRAMANIAN ARUNR/ DN: c=IN, o=Personal, pseudonym=1fsed\$289a3795d3df3b8844lt e91cc10fa4fa74bc3ec43031736a7594fe3dr postalCode=600125, t=TAMIL NADU, serialNumbernaeea\$e199df4ed89c0f725b5 57561465ff96e04bbc59f4ee378df79afbcleer cn=SUBRAMANIAN ARUNRA/

S Arunraj

Authorized Signatory

Nagpur